

ANNEX A

FOI DOF/2024-0340

Request

Regarding the IRC299335 Assistant Statistician recruitment round advertised in March 2024, please indicate:

1. How many applicants there were.
2. How many applicants completed the online assessment.
3. How many applicants passed the online assessment.
4. How many applicants were invited for interview.
5. How many applicants attended the interview.
6. How many applicants passed the interview.
7. How many successful applicants have already been placed in a role.

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds all the information requested. Please see the table below.

1. How many applicants there were	178
2. How many applicants completed the online assessment	119
3. How many applicants passed the online assessment	65
4. How many applicants were invited to interview	63
5. How many applicants attended the interview	40
6. How many applicants passed the interview	32
7. How many successful applicants have already been placed in a role	0